©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2005 1 Publication Order Number:
LM211/D
LM211, LM311
Single Comparators
The ability to operate from a single power supply of 5.0 V to 30 V or
�15 V split supplies, as commonly used with operational amplifiers,
makes the LM211/LM311 a truly versatile comparator. Moreover, the
inputs of the device can be isolated from system ground while the

LM211, LM311
2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
LM211D SOIC−8 98 Units / Rail
LM211DG SOIC−8
(Pb−Free) 98 Units / Rail
LM211DR2 SOIC−8 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
LM211DR2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free) 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
LM311D SOIC−8 98 Units / Rail
LM311DG SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units / Rail
LM311DR2 SOIC−8 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
LM311DR2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free) 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
LM311N PDIP−8 50 Units / Rail
LM311NG PDIP−8
(Pb−Free) 50 Units / Rail
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA = +25°C, unless otherwise noted.)